orders.

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT. DISPUR, GHY-6

## dated: Dispur the 8th January , $202\underline{4}$ ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCFNo 429344/1: In the interest of public service, Shri Debasish Sengupta , AFS, Financial Adviser, Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of i/c Senior Financial Adviser , Judicial Department.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Bipul Phukan , AFS, Financial Adviser, Directorate of Agriculture with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of i/c Senior Financial Adviser , Legislative Department.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Kamruz Zaman , AFS, Financial Adviser, Registrar of Cooperative Societies with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of i/c Senior Financial Adviser , Indigenous Tribal Faith & Culture Affairs.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further

eCFNo 429344/1-C: In the interest of public service, Shri Nikunja Lal Das , AFS, Senior Financial Adviser, Education (Elementary & Secondary) Deptt with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Senior Financial Adviser , Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprises Department .

This will come into force from the date of retirement of Shri Sanjib Kumar Kalita, AFS,Sr. F.A. and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-D: In the interest of public service, Shri Hiramoni Barman , AFS, Financial Adviser, Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser , O/o the Chief Engineer, PHE Department .

This will come into force from the date of retirement of Shri Sanjib Kumar Kalita, AFS,Sr. F.A. and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-E: In the interest of public service, Shri Raj Kumar Pathak , AFS, Financial Adviser, O/o the Commissioner, P&RD with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser , Swachh Bharat Mission-G.

This will come into force from the date of retirement of Shri Sanjib Kumar Kalita, AFS,Sr. F.A. and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-F: In the interest of public service, Shri Harendra Nath Baishya Bania, AFS, Financial Adviser, O/o the PCCF&HFF with additional charges is hereby

allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser, Assam AIDS Control Society.

This will come into force from the date of retirement of Shri Sanjib Kumar Kalita, AFS,Sr. F.A. and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1: In the interest of public service, Smti Sushila Ahom, AFS, Financial Adviser, , Directorate of Sericulture with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser, Neel Nirmal Pariyojona.

This will come into force from the date of retirement of Shri Sanjib Kumar Kalita, AFS,Sr. F.A. and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-G: In the interest of public service, Smti Vashyati Devi, AFS, Financial Adviser, Directorate of Fisheries with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser, Directorate of Inland Water Transport and Inland Water Transport Regulatory Authority

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further orders.

eCFNo 429344/1-H In the interest of public service, Shri Hiren Hazarika, AFS, Financial Adviser, CAO, Kamrup (M) with additional charges is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges of Financial Adviser, National Green Tribunal.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further orders.

Your's faithfully,

Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department Dated: 8<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2024

Memo: **eCF No**. 429344/1-I

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister , Finance Department for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind apprisal of the Additional Chief Secretary
- 3. The P.S. to the Commissioner Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary Secretary
- 4. All Department/Offices/Directorates concerned.
- 5. All Officers concerned.
- 6. Content Manager, Finance (Establishment B) for necessary uploading.

esigned

Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department